## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27778/2014

KALURAM YESHWANT TODKAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRADIPKUMAR BHAWARILAL JAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of the respondents have not been effected. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the same.

List again on 8.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.02.23 16:41:39 IST

Reason: