ITEM NO.74

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27778/2014

KALURAM YESHWANT TODKAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRADIPKUMAR BHAWARILAL JAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 9 to 11 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to the remaining respondent nos. 6,7,8 and 12, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps. The ld. Counsel has requested for dasti notices. Notices be accordingly issued. Be got served. Proof of service be filed within 28 days of service.

List again on 20.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar